JP \$40.00 78342

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Expressco, Inc.		11/17/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Express, LLC	
Street Address:	One Limited Parkway	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43230	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78342123	X2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)935-5728

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-935-5700

Email: email@colucci-umans.com

Correspondent Name: Frank J. Colucci
Address Line 1: 218 East 50th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C703-108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank J. Colucci
Signature:	/FJC/
Date:	11/20/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003431 FRAME: 0333

900063030

Total Attachments: 2

source=X2assignment#page1.tif source=X2assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003431 FRAME: 0334

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Expressco, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 1105 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (herein "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Application Serial No. 78/342,123 for the trademark X2 and Design (herein the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Express, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located and doing business at One Limited Parkway, Columbus, Ohio 43230 (herein "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above recitals, which are incorporated herein by this reference and for other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said Mark, for which a Statement of Use has been filed on November 13, 2006, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, including the right to apply for and maintain the trademark application worldwide for the Mark and any variations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of this 17th day of November, 2006.

Expressco, Inc.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 17th day of November, 2006

Notary Public

Scott A. Kriss

Scott A. Kriss

SARA J. MARTIN Rotary Public, State of Chie My Commission Expires 11-66-16

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003431 FRAME: 0335

Express, LLC

By Sulf a. Uni

Scott A. Kriss

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 17th day of November, 2006

Notary Public

RECORDED: 11/20/2006

SARA J. MARTIN Notary Public, State of Ohio

TRADEMARK REEL: 003431 FRAME: 0336